

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.14997/1999

(From the judgement and order dated 09/06/1999 in WP 4600/83  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

TUKARAM MARUTI CHAVAN

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MARUTI NARAYAN CHAVAN (DEAD) BY LRS.&ORS

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

( With Appln(s). for substitution of RR 3&4 & permission to place  
addl. documents on record exemption from filing O.T.& discharge from  
the case )

Date : 10/09/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Rajesh Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

M/s NM Sakhardande,Meenakshi Sakhardande,Adv.  
Mrs V.D. Khanna,Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

M/s MD Adkar,SD Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....J  
.SP2

Issue notice to the petitioner on I.A.No.4 (for  
discharge of the learned counsel for petitioner).

.SP1

[Naresh Kumar]  
Court Master

[ RR Bhatia ]  
Court Master