

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6158 OF 2002

TUKARAM MARUTI CHAVAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MARUTI NARAYAN CHAVAN (DEAD) BY LRS.&ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 07/08/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Appellant(s)

Mrs.K. Sarada Devi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Siddharth Bhatnagar,Adv.

Mr.Pawan Kumar Bansal, Adv.

Mrs V.D. Khanna,Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

Mr.Makarand D.Adkar, Adv.

Mr.Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mrs.K.Sarada Devi, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant
commenced her arguments at 11.05 a.m. and concluded at 11.45 a.m.

Thereafter, Mr.Siddharth Bhatnagar, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the
respondent made his reply submissions upto 12.05 a.m. Thereafter,
Mrs.K.Sarada Devi, learned counsel, in rejoinder, again made her submissions
for five minutes. Arguments concluded. Judgment reserved.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master

LIST OF BOOKS CITED :-

1. (1995) 5 SCC 243
2. (1999) 4 SCC 443 (PARA 3)
3. (2001) 8 SCC 616 (PARA 23)
4. (2001) 8 SCC 758
5. (2006) 7 SCC 200 AT 201, 209 (PARA 23)
